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PLACEMENT  FOR SCULPTURE

DONOR SCULPTURE

Painted fabricated aluminum sculpture
Dragonflies to be mulidimensional aluminum fabricated pieces painted various colors
Mounted with stand-off - paint mounting hardware as required to hide hardware
Text to be painted to match Scotchal Antique White 7725-90
Exterior life materials to be used
Cabinet to be mounted to exsiting steel in field
.50” high artist signature to be painted Mathews paint MP23431 Dark Olive Green Metallic
Text to represent Karen’s legacy story. Finalized text required.
Concrete base, and footing provided by customer
Steel provided to customer to set in concrete
Field measurement required

SCALE: 1/2” = 1’-0”

SIDE A - FACING SIDEWALK

SIDE A

SIDE C

SIDE B SIDE D

TOP VIEW

SIDE B SIDE C SIDE D

48.000" 48.000"34.000"

Concrete 
pad

Artist 
signature
and year

144.000"

3.0"

48.000"

34.000"

24.000"

MATHEWS PAINT
MP23430 CLASSIC

GREEN BRONZE
METALLIC

MATHEWS PAINT
MP23431 DARK OLIVE

GREEN METALLIC

MATHEWS PAINT
MATCH SCOTCHCAL

ANTIQUE WHITE
7725-90

12.000"

12.000"

We are so glad you are here! 

Just like you, I love the outdoors. As a child, I grew up on a farm 
playing and exploring outside. And now as an adult, I’ve truly 
discovered the awesome power of nature while adventuring with 
my husband, Larry.

Dragon�ies Discovery Preschool is a wonderful place for you to 
explore in nature, build friendships, and form a community that 
cares deeply about the world around us. As a former teacher, I’m 
honored to help create a safe and supportive space for young minds 
to grow. Whether overcoming fears or encouraging their natural 
gifts, we want to help children realize their potential.

Did you know that the dragon�y is a symbol for hope, growth, and 
love?  The dragon�y—with its strong, sparkling wings—is nature's 
beautiful expression of bringing light into the world. I pray you 
will be inspired here to grow strong and shine bright!

Looking Forward,

Karen Mulder and her family are Holland, Michigan residents and lifelong supporters of children’s education.

¡Estamos muy contentos de que estés aquí! 

Al igual que tú, me encanta el aire libre. De niña, crecí en una granja 
jugando y explorando afuera. Y ahora, como adulta, realmente 
descubrí el increíble poder de la naturaleza mientras me 
aventuraba con mi esposo, Larry.

Dragon�ies Discovery Preschool es un lugar maravilloso para 
explorar la naturaleza, formar amistades, y crear una comunidad 
que cuida profundamente al mundo que nos rodea. Como maestra 
anteriormente, me siento honrada de ayudar a crear un espacio 
seguro y de apoyo para que crezcan las mentes jóvenes. Ya sea 
superando miedos o fomentando sus dones naturales, queremos 
ayudar a los niños a desarrollar su potencial.

¿Sabías que la libélula es un símbolo de esperanza, crecimiento y 
amor? La libélula, con sus alas fuertes y brillantes, es la hermosa 
expresión de la naturaleza para traer luz al mundo. ¡En mis 
oraciones pido que se sientan inspirados aquí para crecer
fuerte y brillar!

Mirando hacia el futuro,

Karen Mulder y su familia son residentes de Holland, Michigan y partidarios de toda la vida de la educación de los niños. 

Welcome!

¡Bienvenidos!

4.75” letter “B”

1.160” “W” in Welcome

.3125” capitol letter 
in body text

72.000"

DESIGN BY

2022

DESIGN BY

2022

5.000"

30.000"

80.500"

16.500"
6.500"

47.500" 54.500"
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SIDE VIEW FRONT VIEW

TOP VIEW

3.0"
3.0"

48.000"

34.000"

GRADE

45.000"

48.000"

18.000"18.000"

34.000"

143.500"

6” Square tube 7ga will be provided 
SET STEEL PLUMB AND LEVEL. CENTERED IN CONCRETE PAD AREA.
PLEASE NOTE: Centering steel and setting PLUMB and LEVEL is CRITICAL for future sculpture installation

Fiber reinforced concrete suggested

45° or radius corners to prevent chipping

PLEASE NOTE: This drawing is conceptual and is based on standard practices. 
If required an engineered sealed drawing will be provided upon request.

194.500"
Steel Size

48.000"

CONCRETE BASE INFORMATION



DONOR SCULPTURE - INDIVIDUAL DRAGONFLY DETAILS

Aluminum mulidimensional fabrication - thickness as required
6 legs to be added at time of production files preparation - legs to be painted black
Bodies painted speicited colors with surfaced applied digital prints. 
Mounted with stand-off
Mounting details to be determined
Exterior life materials to be used
Special attention to be made for the least obtrusive secure mount & extended exterior life materials

SCALE: 3/4” = 1’-0”

FRONT

FRONT

FRONT

FRONT

BACK

FRONT BACK

BACK

BACK

BACK

FRONT BACK

16.000"

21.082"

12.825"

17.914"

FRONT BACK

13.500"

18.427"

36.000"

43.913"

24.000"

30.000"

42.041"

30.146"

16.000"

33.092"
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MATHEWS BLACK LEGS
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DRAGONFLIES - VARIOUS CAMPUS PLACEMENTS

Aluminum mulidimensional fabrication - thickness as required
6 legs to be added at time of production files preparation - legs to be painted black
Bodies painted speicited colors with surfaced applied digital prints. 
Mounted with stand-off
Mounting details to be determined
Exterior life materials to be used
Special attention to be made for the least obtrusive secure mount & extended exterior life materials
Placement (exterior walkways, wall, post...) to be explored with ODC 

SCALE: 1”=1’-0”

18.000"

12.000"

30.000"36.000"

CAMPUS DRAGONFLY A CAMPUS DRAGONFLY D

CAMPUS DRAGONFLY ECAMPUS DRAGONFLY B

CAMPUS DRAGONFLY F

MATHEWS BLACK LEGS



120.000"

PLACEMENT
SCALE: 1/4” = 1’-0”

DRAGONFLY - CAMPUS PLACMENT - ENTRY PORTOCAL
Aluminum mulidimensional fabrication - thickness as required
6 legs to be added at time of production files preparation - legs to be painted black
Bodies painted speicited color with surfaced applied digital prints. 
Mounted with stand-off
Mounting details to be determined
Exterior life materials to be used
Special attention to be made for the least obtrusive secure mount & extended exterior life materials

SCALE: 3/4” = 1’-0”

29.000"

39.066"
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MATHEWS BLACK LEGS



END VIEW

17.250"

MAIN IDENTIFICATION SIGN - OPTION 1
Sign face: 32 square feet

Fabricated aluminum exterior sign
Cabinet to be painted with Mathews MP234330
Hill and water graphic to be painted Mathews to match specified colors
30” total height dragonfly logo and logo text to be .50” deep aluminum letters
Logo to be painted Mathews to match specified colors and mounted flush
7.50“ ODC spyglass logo to be surface applied Scotchcal Duranodic 7725-69
2.625” “Karen...” text to be surface applied Scotchcal Duranodic 7725-69
Cabinet to be base plate mounting onto solid core concrete base
Field measurement required
Solid core concrete base and footing provided by customer
Flood lighting provided by customer
PLEASE NOTE: Electric has been provided in the center of the base but is only there for future 
possible needs. This sign is to be manufactures as a non-luminated sign.

SCALE: 1/2 = 1’-0”

KAREN MULDER OUTDOOR
LEARNING CENTER

24.000"

8.000"

57.500"

89.500"

������������
�����������������
������
��
	
����������
������
��
	

������������ ����������������

�� ��������­­���
CreativeLine

Mathews paint to
match PMS 2192

Mathews paint to
match Scotchcal

Bright Yellow
7725-15

Mathews paint
to match Scotchcal

Apple Green 7725-196

Mathews paint
MP23430 Classic

Green Bronze Metallic

Scotchcal Duranodic
7725-69

Wrap around
painted graphics

80.000"

115.000"

17.250"29.000"48.000"

29.000"

91.750"

115.000"



GRADE
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48.000"

115.000"

SIDE VIEW

TOP VIEW

FRONT VIEW

Future base plate mounted sign placement

72.000"

65.500"

24.000"

CONCRETE BASE INFORMATION 

48.000" 115.000"

45° or radius corners to prevent chipping

This sign is non-illuminated. If flood lighting is going to be added it is 
suggested to place an electrical box near the sign base facing 
towards the building. This will allow electrical access for flood 
lighting installation. 

Fiber reinforced concrete suggested

Sign to be base place mounted to solid core base. Concrete SOLID CORE 
base and footing provided by customer. Concrete base must be a SOLID  
BASE to insure a secure mount  for base plate mounted sign.

PLEASE NOTE: This drawing is conceptual and is based on 
standard practices. If required an engineered sealed drawing will be 
provided upon request.



329.000"

PRESCHOOL WALL ID - EAST SIDE - BUILDING 2A
Sign face: 87 square feet

Fabricated aluminum non-illuminated sign
Cabinet to be painted with Mathews MP234330
50” total height dragonfly logo and logo text to be .50” deep aluminum letters
Logo to be painted Mathews to match specified colors and mounted flush
Field measurement required
Surface mount flush to wall

SCALE: 1/2” = 1’-0”

6.000"

72.000"

120.000"

50.000"

Mathews paint
to match Scotchcal

Apple Green 7725-196

Mathews paint
MP23430 Classic

Green Bronze Metallic

SIGN PLACEMENT
Centered between windows and do
SCALE: 1/16” = 1’-0”

Mathews paint to
match Scotchcal

Bright Yellow
7725-15
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ENTRY PORTICO - PLATE LETTERS  
.25” thick aluminum plate letters
Painted with Mathews MP234330 
Letters to be mount 
Placement shown lower / right
Field measurement required
SCALE: 3/4” = 1’-0”

ENTRY PORTICO - .50” DEEP ALUMINUM LETTERS
.50” deep aluminum letters
Painted with Mathews MP234330
Mounted to roof line on mounting bar
Allow for proper water run off. Feet required to raise mounting bar off of roof. 
Size of feet and how many required to be determined.
Placement shown lower / right
Field measurement required
SCALE: 3/4” = 1’-0”

4.500"

5.000"

159.157"

73.460"

Mathews paint
MP23430 Classic

Green Bronze
Metallic

Mathews paint
MP23430 Classic

Green Bronze
Metallic
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Dragonfly by others




